% Dignity Health.

CITYBEAT POLL RESULTS

San Franciscans feel their city is back on the right track. They
are generally content with the services provided, and with the
programs that seek to reduce homelessness and increase housing
density. However, voters remain very concerned about the increasing
cost of living and the shortage of affordable housing. They support a
dedicated sales tax for transportation and transit while split on the
merits of various SFMTA projects. They overwhelmingly support the
city's sanctuary city policy, giving tasers to police officers, as well as
navigation centers for the homeless, while opposing a suggested
2017 special election.

2017 2016 2015

SAN FRANCISCO
IS GOING

In the right direction
Don't know

In the wrong direction

quality of life in the city of
52% San Francisco is getting

2o THINK  better or staying the same.
Worse 46% | Don't know 2%

2016: Better 18% | Worse: 47% | Same 32% | Don't know 3%
2015: Better 21% | Worse: 33% | Same 43% | Don't know 3%

o quality of life in their
76 76 neighborhood is getting
207 THINK  better or staying the same.

\orse 22% | Don't know 2%

2016: Better 31% | Worse 25% | Same 42% | Don't know 2%
2015: Better 37% | Worse 17% | Same 45% | Don't know 1%

MAJOR ISSUES FACING
SAN FRANCISCO:

60% 35%
51% 43%
23% 35%
9% 8%

11%

11% 10%
1% 10%
14% 8%

Sidewalk tent encampments were a
major issue for 6% of voters in 2017.

Think technology

2 /o companies have a positive
impact on the economy

79% support
19% oppose
2% don't know




HOUSING

/2%
SUPPORT

Adding extra floors on buildings
for middle income housing
24% oppose
4% don't know

Prioritize creating 4,000
shelter beds in the city

79% support 16% oppose
5% don't know

NAVIGATION CENTERS
FOR THE HOMELESS

90% support

6% oppose 4% don't know

NAVIGATION CENTERS IN
YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD

77 7% support

19% oppose 4% don’t know

What if this resulted in a
spending freeze on other city
spending?

54% support 30% oppose
16% don't know

PUBLIC SERVICES
favorable unfavorable

SFPD
. 2016: 64/26
2015:76/16
@ 2014:73/19

MUNI

2016:55/31
2015: 48740
2014:48/42

SFUSD

2016: 46/23
2015: 48/26
2014:43/29

2016:70/13
2015:71/13
2014: no data

The Dignity Health CityBeat Poll was conducted among 500 San Francisco voters in February 2017

TRANSPORTATION

Increasing sales tax
Y2 cent for transportation

62% support 36% oppose

Van Ness Bus Rapid Transit
48% support 45% oppose

Geary Bus Rapid Transit
49% support 44% oppose

Transit-only red lanes
52% support 39% oppose

Stockton Street closure
40% support 48% oppose

Traffic lane removal to
make room for bike lanes

49% support 47% oppose

GIVING TASERS TO
SFPD OFFICERS

78% support

17% oppose 5% don't know

SF Rec & Park

SPECIAL ELECTION
26% support
70% oppose
3% don't know

by David Binder Research for the San Francisco Chamber of Commerce.

THE ECONOMY & CITY SERVICES
better worse don't know

The local economy

2016:49/29 2015: 61/18 2014: 48/21

Condition of parks

2016: 48/14 2015: 44/16 2014:38/17

MUNI Service

E 23% 48%

2016: 33722 2015: 28/29 2014: 22/29

Crime
15 41% 44%
2016: 15749 2015: 21/38 2014: 20/32

Public education

m 25% | B5%

2016:16/24 2015:19/22 2014: 18/28

Homelessness street behavior

2016:4/76 2015: 9/58 2014: 9/52

City traffic congestion
N 4% 80% 16%
2016:3/812015:5/74 2014: 6/64

Availability of housing
(N 0% 66% 25%
2016:6/77 2015: 8/70 2014:5/63

Parking
| 3% 71% 26%
2016: 5/71 2015: 4/75 2014: 4/67

Controlling the cost of living

I 5% 74% 21%

2016:4/812015:6/77 2014: 4/73

SAN
FRANCISCO




